



August 17 2023

The General Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25th P.J. Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001.

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Copy of Public Notice of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended
June 30, 2023 advertised in Newspapers
Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 543231
NSE: Stock Code: ADL

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of public notice advertised in the newspapers with regard to Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Please find attached copy of newspaper advertisement.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
For **Archidply Decor Limited**

(Shyam Daga)
Managing Director
DIN: 00568103
Encl:a/a

ARCHIDPLY DECOR LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE: #29/2, G. K. Manor, 1st Floor, Nehru Nagar Circle, Seshadripuram, Bangalore — 560020

☎ (080) 43420000/23445607 | 📠 (080) 23348463 ✉ info@archidply.com 🌐 www.archidplydecor.com

REGD. OFFICE: Plot No. 7, Sector 9, Integrated Industrial Estate, SIDCUL, Pant Nagar, Rudrapur, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand — 263153.

☎ (05944) 250270 | 📠 (05944) 250269

CIN: U20231UR2017PLC008626

(CIN) L20231UR2017PLC008626

Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-2672590-591 Fax: 0161-2674072
CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321
Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	39154.23	39801.52	45531.42	177387.37
2	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	(577.67)	1465.88	3437.98	10110.08
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	(598.29)	1396.74	2680.89	7927.04
4	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(597.45)	1457.96	2680.05	7987.66
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - ₹ 10/- each)	4320.56	4320.56	3983.51	4320.56
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	90673.15
7	Earnings per share (Face value ₹ 10/- each) Basic / Diluted (₹)	(1.38)	3.50	6.73	19.89

Notes:
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors on 14th August, 2023 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2023.
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.
3. The figures of last quarter of the previous year were the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the previous financial year.
4. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
5. The financial results have been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the company.
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.ownnahar.com.
7. The above results have been consolidated in respect of Associate Companies pursuant to the requirement of section 129 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013.
8. Consolidated Financial Results are as under:-

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	39154.23	39801.52	45531.42	177387.37
2	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	(563.66)	1534.20	3378.15	10075.96
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	(588.00)	1448.68	2634.69	7892.20
4	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(587.16)	1509.90	2633.85	7952.82
5	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (₹)	(1.36)	3.64	6.61	19.80

For NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
sd/-
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL (Chairman)
DIN : 00463866
Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 14th August, 2023

IL&FS | Private Equity

IL&FS INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED

Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, C-22, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
CIN: L65999MH1986PLC147981, Website: www.ilfindia.com
Tel: 022 2653 3333 Fax : 022 2653 3056, Email: investor.relations@ilfindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,820.82	1,852.89	2,090.13	7,551.34
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items)	538.12	482.49	392.51	1,842.44
Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	538.12	482.49	392.51	1,842.44
Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	309.66	294.45	364.82	1,380.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	298.15	579.43	349.89	2,331.38
Equity Share Capital	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.05	0.02	0.08	0.38

Notes:
(1) The aforesaid consolidated financial results of IL&FS Investment Managers Limited (the "Holding Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together constitute the "Group") and jointly controlled entities for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 along with comparative quarter have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 14, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
(2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 – Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time and other accounting principles generally accepted in India
(3) The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, has vide its letter dated October 1, 2018 initiated investigation by Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) against Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Limited (IL&FS), the Holding Company and its subsidiaries (including the Group) under Section 212(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. On December 3, 2018, MCA on the directions of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai (NCLT) has impounded various Group Companies of IL&FS (which includes the Group) as Respondents to the Petition filed by them on October 1, 2018. Further based on another petition of the MCA under Section 130(1) of the Companies Act, 2013, the NCLT has, on January 1, 2019, ordered re-opening of books of accounts for the past financial year 2012-13 to financial year 2017-18 of IL&FS (the Ultimate Holding Company), IL&FS Financial Services Limited (IFIN a fellow subsidiary) and IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited (ITNL a fellow subsidiary). While the Group, based on its current understanding, believes that the above would not have a material impact on the financial results, the implications, if any, arising from the aforesaid developments would be known only after the aforesaid matters are concluded and hence are not determinable at this stage.
(4) The term of most of the existing funds being managed/advised by the Holding Company and few of its subsidiaries has already been over. Other funds being managed/advised by the Holding Company and few of its subsidiaries Group are approaching end of their term in near future which has resulted in significant reduction in such entities fee revenue. Management expects that its future income from existing funds being managed/advised together with liquid assets held by the Group as at June 30, 2023 will be adequately sufficient to meet the Group's existing and future obligations arising over the next 12 months. Management believes that use of the going concern assumption for preparation of these financial results is appropriate
(5) The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 14, 2022 approved a Scheme of Amalgamation of its two wholly owned subsidiaries IL&FS Asian Infrastructure Managers Limited and IIML Asset Advisors Limited with the Company, subject to approval of shareholders and/or creditors of the respective companies and necessary regulatory approvals. The Appointed Date for the said Scheme of Amalgamation is scheduled to be April 1, 2022. The Company is in process of filing application for the same with National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai
(6) Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below :

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue	270.12	90.60	545.80	3,521.20
(Loss) / Profit Before Tax	(66.62)	(146.39)	114.73	2,362.19
(Loss) / Profit after Tax	(69.17)	(141.40)	153.72	2,400.97

For the Order of the Board
sd/-
Susim Mukul Datta
Chairman
Mumbai, August 14, 2023

JAYSHREE NIRMAN LTD

Regd Office : Room No 503, 1 British India Street, Kolkata - 700 069
CIN No. : L45202WB1992PLC054157
E-mail id: jayshreenirmanlimited@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter ending June 30, 2023	Year to Date from 01.04.2023 to 30.06.2023	Previous year ending March 31, 2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
Rs. in '000				
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	349296	349296	72723
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	314001	314001	47579
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	314001	314001	47579
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for (Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	672825	672825	-666718
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	50612	50612	50612
	Face Value of Rs. 10 each	10	10	10
6.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	2061393	1711774	1711774
7.	Net Worth	2112005	1762386	1762386
8.	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) -	62.04	62.04	9.40

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
The full format of the quarterly financial results may be accessed on the Company's website at www.jayshreenirmanlimited.com.
By the Order of the Board
For Jayshree Nirman Limited
Amit N Patel
Director
DIN : 09795548
Date : 14/08/2023
Place : Kolkata

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED

CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557
16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073
Email id: assamentrade1985@gmail.com Website : www.assamentrade.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023

(In terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

(Rs in lacs)

No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For the quarter ended		For the year ended	For the quarter ended		For the year ended		
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	195.59	198.75	105.47	636.52	195.72	198.84	105.60	637.19
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.40	39.83	10.80	118.74	55.37	20.93	10.66	118.90
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.40	39.83	10.80	118.74	55.37	20.93	10.66	118.90
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.78)	82.73	7.97	148.70	(4.81)	63.83	7.82	148.82
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(4.78)	82.73	7.97	148.70	(4.81)	63.83	7.82	148.82
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	-	5,633.74	-	-	-	5,943.56
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end) Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.33)	5.75	0.01	10.32	(0.33)	4.44	0.55	10.34

* Reserves includes Securities Premium Account of Rs 622.705 Lakhs in both years.
Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com)
For Assam Entrade Limited
sd/-
(Nishant Gupta)
Managing Director
DIN: 00326317
Date: 14/08/2023
Place: Kanpur

ARCHIDPLY DECOR LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot no. 7, Sector - 9, Integrated Industrial Estate, SIDCUL, Pant Nagar, Rudrapur, Udham Singh Nagar – 263153, Uttarakhand, Tel: 05944 250 270 Fax No.05944 250269, E-mail: bangalore@archidply.com, Website: www.archidplydecor.com CIN: L20312UR2017PLC008626

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	782.49	1,744.29	1,032.97	5,164.77
Net Profit/ (Before tax, Exceptional items)	(59.75)	23.73	34.34	109.99
Net Profit (Before tax and after Exceptional items)	(59.75)	23.73	34.34	109.99
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(46.07)	12.22	24.47	73.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax))	(45.64)	6.17	27.46	75.93
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	556.63	556.63	556.63	556.63
other Equity				
Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
not annualised	- 0.83	0.22	0.44	1.31

Notes:
1. The above unaudited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meetings held on 14th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unqualified Auditor's report thereon. 2. This unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Sec 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 3. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period, wherever necessary. 4. There are no exceptional / extraordinary items during the quarter ended 30th June, 2023. 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites - www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website : www.archidplydecor.com
for Archidply Decor Ltd.,
Shyam Daga
Managing Director
DIN:00561803
Date : August 14, 2023
Place : Bengaluru

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032 Tel: 044-40432209
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in website: www.mercantileventures.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

(Rs.in lakhs)

Sl.no	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	651.54	607.10	425.58	2,076.84	1,367.76	1,305.98	1,038.25	4,714.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.56	30.29	208.83	706.29	146.07	81.38	220.05	790.65
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	148.56	30.29	208.83	706.29	146.07	173.34	220.05	882.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(116.39)	6.98	156.01	512.84	(270.18)	148.10	162.08	674.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,470.48	(999.32)	(506.50)	(925.44)	2,025.07	(1,012.48)	(491.75)	(794.83)
6	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	18,984.68	-	-	-	21,833.05
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	(0.10)	0.01	0.14	0.46	(0.09)	0.02	0.16	0.54

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website www.mercantileventures.co.in.
For Mercantile Ventures Limited
E N Rangaswami
Whole-time Director
DIN: 06463753
Place : Chennai
Date : 14 August, 2023

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN
This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of Bharat Forge Ltd. having its registered office at Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036, registered in the name of following shareholder have been lost by them.
The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificates.
Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate/s should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents, Link Intime India Private Limited, 247 Park, C-101, 1st Floor, L. B. S. Marg, Vikrol (W), Mumbai-400083, TEL: 8108116767 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificates.
Date: 14.08.2023
Place: Kolkata
Indu Jhunjhuniwala – Legal Claimant

APOLLO INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CIN: L65993WB1983PLC035758
Regd. Office : 33, Brabourne Road, 8th Floor, Kolkata - 700001
Email: apolloinvestmentsltd@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(In lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	219.32	0.52	132.15
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216.28	(4.19)	73.68
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216.28	(4.19)	73.68
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.31	(21.53)	73.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	212.31	(292.16)	73.68
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic: Diluted:	88.46 (8.97)	30.70 (30.70)	27.63 (27.63)

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity <http://apolloinvestments.in/index.html>.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
Pradeep Kumar Singhania
Managing Director
DIN- 00377607
Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.08.2023

SILVERPOINT INFRA TECH LIMITED
REGISTERED OFFICE : Yashoda Chamber, 85 Bantik Street, 5th Floor, Room No. 6, Labazar, Kolkata-700011

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

(Rs. in LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended
---------	-------------	-----------------------

पूर्व विधायक शुक्ला ने विधायक बेहड़ को बताया धृतराष्ट्र!

रुद्रपुर (उद संवाददाता)। पुत्र मोह से ग्रस्त धृतराष्ट्र को जिस प्रकार कुछ भी दिखाई या सुनाई नहीं दे रहा था, इसी प्रकार क्षेत्र के विधायक तिलकराज बेहड़ पुत्र को स्थापित करने के मोह में कभी भाजपा के दरवाजे तो कभी कांग्रेस हाईकमान को ब्लैकमेल करने वाली भाषा बोल रहे हैं। अपने रुद्रपुर आवास पर प्रेस को संबोधित करते हुए पूर्व विधायक राजेश शुक्ला ने कहा कि बेहड़ ने हल्द्वानी में कहा कि वह अपनी पार्टी में पीछे खड़े हैं यदि उन्हें पूछा जाएगा, बुलाया जाएगा तो आगे आगे फिलहाल पार्टी ने उन्हें किच्छा तक सीमित कर रखा है। शुक्ला ने कहा कि एक ओर से बेहड़ प्रदेश कांग्रेस के कार्यकारी प्रदेश अध्यक्ष हैं दूसरी ओर वे कहते हैं कि उन्हें पूछा नहीं जा रहा है? उन्हें इस बात का आत्म अवलोकन करना चाहिए कि आखिर पार्टी में उनकी दुर्गति क्यों हो रही है, क्यों उन्हें रुद्रपुर के नगर अध्यक्ष के

प्रेस वार्ता में बोले: पुत्र मोह में भाजपा की चौखट लगा रहे चक्कर

खिलाफ मोर्चा खोलना पड़ा और क्यों उनके विरोध के बावजूद भी अध्यक्ष नहीं हटाया गया। शुक्ला ने कहा कि अपने पुत्र को राजनीति में स्थापित करने के लिए कई महीनों से भाजपा के दरवाजे पर माथा पटक रहे हैं। कई बार अपने समर्थकों से भी भाजपा में जाने की बात कह चुके हैं, लेकिन भाजपा उन्हें लेने के लिए तैयार नहीं है और यह बात जब कांग्रेस हाईकमान तक पहुंची तो वे वहां भी सदिग्ध हो गए हैं। इसलिए वे कांग्रेस में हाशिए पर हैं जिसका वे खुद ही बयान कर रहे हैं। पूर्व विधायक ने कहा कि कांग्रेस को कोसने से पहले उन्हें विचार करना चाहिए कि दूसरे क्षेत्र से दो बार हार जाने के बाद भी कांग्रेस पार्टी ने किच्छा में अपने संघर्षशील युवा कार्यकर्ताओं को दरकिनार कर उन्हें मौका

दिया और आज वे विधायक बनने के बाद पार्टी को कोस कर भाजपा में घुसकर अपने पुत्र का भविष्य सुरक्षित करने के



काम में लग गए हैं। शुक्ला ने कहा कि अभी हल्द्वानी में उन्होंने बयान दिया कि शुक्ला अजय भट्ट का टिकट काटे,

कमाल की बात है कि इतने लंबे समय से विधानसभा, मंत्रिमंडल एवं तमाम पदों पर रहकर उन्हें यह भी नहीं मालूम कि टिकट कौन काटता है और कौन देता है। शुक्ला ने कहा कि बेहड़ भाजपा की चिंता छोड़ अपनी पार्टी की चिंता करें। उन्होंने कहा कि किच्छा में विकास का फोकस गड़बड़ा गया है चुनाव को हुए डेढ़ वर्ष से भी अधिक समय बीत जाने पर भी विधायक कोई बड़ी या नई उपलब्धि हासिल नहीं कर पाए हैं जो राजकीय आदर्शमहाविद्यालय भारत सरकार के

सहयोग से उन्होंने किच्छा में स्थापित कराया था उसका नाम रखने की मांग करने देहरादून गए। बेहड़ को यह याद नहीं रहा कि उसमें परास्नातक की कक्षाएं शुरू करने की मांग उन्हें उच्च शिक्षा मंत्री से करनी पड़ी। उन्होंने आरोप लगाया कि जो योजनाएं उनके विधायक रहते हैं शुरू हुई थी उन्होंने का निरीक्षण करने व बयान देने के अलावा बेहड़ कोई नई बात या सौगात किच्छा के लिए नहीं ला पाए। हाल ही में उनका बयान की नहर कवरिंग के लिए मुख्यमंत्री से मिले। वह घोषणा में शामिल कराने की बात हास्यपद है क्योंकि उक्त नहर की कावरिंग किच्छा-हल्द्वानी बाईपास से सिरौलीकला दोपहरिया के बीच एनएच क्रॉसिंग तक मुख्यमंत्री घोषणा में सन 2019-20 में पहले से ही शामिल है

तथा सवा किलोमीटर सड़क निर्माण एवं विद्युत पोल एवं पानी की पाइप लाइन की शिफ्टिंग का काम फर्स्ट फेज में जारी होकर काम शुरू हो गया था। शेष काम भी मुख्यमंत्री घोषणा में शामिल है। पूर्व विधायक ने कहा कि गत वर्ष की विधायक निधि का 50 लाख बाकी है तथा इस वर्ष की विधायक निधि का एक पैसा भी अभी तक खर्च नहीं कर पाए हैं तथा जब विकास के मुद्दे पर उनसे सवाल पूछे जाते हैं तो वे कहते हैं कि उनका स्वास्थ्य खराब है। शुक्ला ने कहा कि अभी हाल ही में वे अपनी विधानसभा के कार्यों का निरीक्षण का फोटो फेंसबुक पर डाल रहे थे उसमें उन्होंने जेल के निर्माण का निरीक्षण भी दिखा दिया जबकि उक्त जेल सितारगंज विधानसभा में बन रही है जो किच्छा तहसील का ही हिस्सा है। उन्हें विधानसभा क्षेत्र की सीमा कहाँ तक है इसका भी ज्ञान नहीं है, उनका किच्छा से कई लगाव नहीं रहा।

आम आदमी पार्टी ने लगाया रक्तदान शिविर अजय भट्ट ने किया ढेला पुल का निरीक्षण

दिनेशपुर/गदरपुर (उद संवाददाता)। आम आदमी पार्टी के जिला अध्यक्ष सुभाष व्यापारी के नेतृत्व में विद्यासागर पूर्व माध्यमिक विद्यालय दिनेशपुर में एक रक्तदान शिविर का आयोजन किया गया जिसमें भारतीय रेड क्रॉस सोसाइटी के सहयोग से लगभग तीन दर्जन यूनिट ब्लड एकत्रित किया गया। सुभाष व्यापारी ने जानकारी देते हुए बताया कि रविवार को प्रातः 10 बजे से विद्यासागर पूर्व माध्यमिक विद्यालय दिनेशपुर में रक्तदान शिविर लगाया गया यहाँ पर लगभग 3 दर्जन लोगों ने आकर रक्तदान किया उन्होंने कहा कि इस सहयोग में भारतीय रेड क्रॉस सोसाइटी की टीम का पूरा योगदान रहा उन्होंने बताया कि रक्तदान महादान होता है धीरे-धीरे लोग इसका महत्व समझने



लगे हैं और रक्तदान के प्रति जागरूकता का माहौल भी देखने को मिल रहा है सुभाष व्यापारी ने कहा कि आपके रक्तदान करने से और आपके वजह से किसी की जिंदगी बचती है तो आपको जो संतुष्टि का एहसास होगा उसे शब्दों में बयां

करना मुमकिन नहीं है! इस दौरान डॉक्टर सोनू विश्वास, विकास सरकार, महानंद राय, राकेश कुमार, रवि सरकार, मनोज राय, दीपांकर मंडल, नरेश मंडल, प्रभाकर दुबे, डॉ नितिन विश्वास, डॉक्टर सुधीर, डॉक्टर खुराना आदि लोग मौजूद रहे।

काशीपुर (उद संवाददाता)। केंद्रीय रक्षा एवं पर्यटन राज्य मंत्री अजय भट्ट ने काशीपुर में एनएच 74 पर बने ढेला पुल का निरीक्षण किया। इस दौरान अधिकारियों को आवश्यक दिशा निर्देश दिए। रविवार को काशीपुर पहुंचे केंद्रीय मंत्री श्री भट्ट ने काशीपुर के पास एनएच 74 पर बने ढेला पुल का स्थलीय निरीक्षण किया बीते दिनों भारी बरसात के कारण इस पुल का एक हिस्सा अचानक गिर गया था। श्री भट्ट ने मौके पर निरीक्षण करते हुए संबंधित विभाग के अधिकारियों को आवश्यक दिशा निर्देश देते हुए समय-समय पर पुलों के रखरखाव की देखरेख की व्यवस्था करने को निर्देश दिए। श्री भट्ट ने कहा कि सरकार और अधिकारी पूरी तत्परता से कार्य में जुटे हैं

जल्द मार्ग को ठीक कर दिया जाएगा। इस दौरान जिला अध्यक्ष गुंजन सुखीजा एवं पार्टी

के कार्यकर्ता और प्रशासनिक व संबंधित विभाग के अधिकारी उपस्थित रहे।



ARCHIDPLY DECOR LIMITED
Registered Office: Plot no. 7, Sector - 9, Integrated Industrial Estate, SIDCUL, Pant Nagar, Rudrapur, Udham Singh Nagar - 263153, Uttarakhand, Tel: 05944 250 270 Fax No. 05944 250269, E-mail: bangalore@archidply.com. Website: www.archidplydecor.com CIN: L20231UR2017PLC008826

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	782.48	1,744.29	1,032.97	5,164.77
Net Profit (Before tax, Exceptional items)	(59.75)	23.73	34.34	109.99
Net Profit (Before tax and after Exceptional items)	(59.75)	23.73	34.34	109.99
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(46.07)	12.22	24.47	73.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax))	(45.64)	6.17	27.46	75.93
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	556.63	556.63	556.63	556.63
Other Equity				
Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
not annualised	-0.83	0.22	0.44	1.31

Notes: 1. The above unaudited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meetings held on 14th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unqualified Auditor's report thereon. 2. This unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Sec 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 3. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period, wherever necessary. 4. There are no exceptional / extraordinary items during the quarter ended 30th June, 2023. 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites - www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website : www.archidplydecor.com

Date : August 14, 2023
Place : Bengaluru
for Archidply Decor Ltd.,
Shyam Daga
Managing Director
DIN:00561803

जनसंवाद कार्यक्रम में विधायक बेहड़ ने सुनी लोगों की समस्याएं

किच्छा (उद संवाददाता)। जनता संवाद में पूर्व स्वास्थ्य मंत्री और विधायक तिलकराज बेहड़ ने जन समस्याएं सुनी और उनके तत्काल निदान का आश्वासन दिया। विधायक बेहड़ आवास विकास अपने कार्यालय पहुंचे जहां उन्होंने जनता संवाद के माध्यम से जनसंवाद किया।

गुडिया ने सड़क निर्माण कराये जाने तथा रिंकू यादव झा कालोनी ने प्रमाण पत्र, दीपा शाही, कुसुम मल्ली देवारिया निवासीयों ने राशन कार्ड की समस्या से अवगत कराया इसके अलावा बिजली, पानी, और आर्थिक मदद से सम्बंधित समस्याओं को लेकर क्षेत्रवासियों ने विध

न हो फिर भी वे जनता के हित के लिए वे निरंतरत प्रयासरत हैं की आम जनता की सारी समस्याएं दूर की जा सकें। इससे पूर्व बेहड़ ने किच्छा शमशान भूमि पहुंचकर कांग्रेसी नेता श्री नितिन शर्मा जी की माता जी आकस्मिक देहांत होने पर उनकी अन्तेष्टि में शामिल हुए तथा

वहां तमाम लोगों ने उन्हें अपनी समस्याओं से अवगत कराया। इस दौरान वार्ड नं० 01 मल्ली देवारिया के निवासी राजेंद्र चौधरी, सकिंत तिवारी, विवेक, शंकर सिंह, त्रिभुवन, आदि ने 100 मीटर सड़क निर्माण की मांग की, वार्ड नं० 15 से किशन स्वरूप, प्रेम कुमार, राम प्रकाश, राजू सिंह, विपिन शर्मा, मोहित, अंशु, मुन्ना लाल, दिनेश रस्तोगी, राज किशोर ने 100 मीटर सड़क का निर्माण कराये जाने की मांग की, ग्राम छिनकी से मो० तारिक, अफजाल, इकरार, आमिल आदि लोगों ने 100 मीटर सड़क के निर्माण हेतु, सोनेरा वार्ड नं०-02 से जयवीर, डोरीलाल, कुसुम, गीतू, देवकी, लक्ष्मी, रोशनी,



यक बेहड़ जी को अवगत कराया विधायक बेहड़ ने सभी समस्याओं को बड़ी गंभीरता से सुना व अधिकोश समस्याओं के निस्तारण हेतु सम्बंधित अधिकारियों को निर्देशित किया। विधायक तिलकराज बेहड़ ने जनता संवाद में आये सभी क्षेत्रवासियों को भरोसा दिलाया को भरोसा दिलाया की भले हि राज्य में उनकी सरकार

साथ ही आवास विकास निवासी राजवीर शर्मा की धर्मपत्नी के देहांत होने पर परिवारजनों ए भेंट की व सात्वना दी, तथा तत्पश्चात किच्छा के वरिष्ठ कांग्रेसी नेता श्री बंटी पपनेजा जी के तारु जी श्री रोशन लाल पपनेजा जी की रस्म पगड़ी की अरदास में शामिल हुए व परिवारजनों से मुलाकात की।

KOTIA ENTERPRISES
शुद्धता में सर्वोत्तम
वीर कच्ची घानी
100% Pure
होम डिलीवरी उपलब्ध
Ward No.16 Kichha Road, Bagwara Rudrapur (U.S.Nagar)
Veer Singh Virk
Managing Director
Mob: +919837146811, 7500035083
Email: veersingh.bagwara@gmail.com
खल सरसो (ताही) गेहूँ (कनक) / धान / मटर / सोयाबीन, अब मूल्य पर खरीदने बेचने के लिए संपर्क करें

जगदीश कलर लैब
टंडन फोटो स्टूडियो
पासपोर्ट फोटो तुरन्त प्राप्त करें
जन्मदिन सुविधा भी उपलब्ध है।
मोबाइल, चिप, डिजिटल कैमरा, पेन ड्राइव, सीडी आदि डिजिटल कार्य तुरन्त बनवाये।
काशीपुर बाईपास रोड,
गुरुजानक कन्या इण्टर कालेज के सामने गली में, रुद्रपुर
E-mail: jagdishcolourlab@gmail.com
Web: jagdishcolourlab.com 05944-246817